

6

CS No. 1696/16

AMIT KUMAR Vs. MEENA GUPTA AND ORS.

24.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants alongwith defendant no. 2.
None for LRs of deceased defendant no. 3

After LDOH, application under Order VIII Rule 10 r/w Section 151 of CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff for taking off record amended written statement filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2.

Today, reply to the application of plaintiff under Order VIII Rule 10 of CPC is filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today to address arguments and therefore, requests an adjournment.

At request, put up for arguments and disposal of abovesaid application on **01.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.02.2025 ^(R)