

14

CS No. 1696/16

AMIT KUMAR Vs. MEENA GUPTA AND ORS.

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1
and 2 alongwith defendant no. 1.
None for LRs of deceased defendant.

Matter received unsettled from National Lok Adalat.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of
PW-1/ PE.

However, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff / PW-1
submits that plaintiff is suffering from high fever and therefore,
he could not appear before the court today for his cross-
examination.

Last and final opportunity to the plaintiff to lead PE
subject to filing of his medical documents on the NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/ PE on
06.10.2025 at 2:00 PM.

**Date has been given as per the convenience of the
plaintiff.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/26.09.2025 ^(R)