

10

CS No. 1696/16

AMIT KUMAR Vs. MEENA GUPTA AND ORS.

19.11.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1
and 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.
None for LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-2/ Sh. Ram
Bahadur and PW-3/ Smt. Pushpa Khatri are filed. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available
today and therefore, requests an adjournment.

At request, put up for remaining PE on **01.12.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.11.2025 ^(R)