

16 CS 7/2016 1696/16 AMIT KUMAR Vs. MEENA GUPTA
AND ORS.

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2 along with defendant no. 2.
Defendants no. 3, 4 and 6 in person.
PW Ram Bahadur and PW Pushpa Khatri in person.
PW Vinod Kumar in person.

PW2 Ram Bahadur further cross examined and
discharged.

PW3 Pushpa Khatri tendered her evidence by way
of affidavit. She has been cross examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **20.02.2026 at 11:30 am.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/16.01.2026