

7

CS No. 1696/16

AMIT KUMAR Vs. MEENA GUPTA AND ORS.

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.
None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE.

Time has been sought on behalf of the plaintiff for filing of evidence by way of affidavit of PW / Sh. Vinod. Same be positively filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for remaining PE on **23.04.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.02.2026 ^(R)