

11

CS No. 1696/16

AMIT KUMAR Vs. MEENA GUPTA AND ORS.

02.06.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.
None for other defendants.

Matter is listed for remaining PE.

Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 has submitted
that a Local Commissioner may be appointed for recording of
remaining evidence as this is an old case.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available
today and therefore, requests an adjournment.

Upon request, put up for remaining PE on
05.06.2026.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2026_R